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SCHEDULE—continued.
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Name of Benefice.

Pendleton, St. Ambrose
Reddish, St. Elisabeth
Rusholme, Holy Trinity
Salford, Christ Church
Salford, St. Bartholomew
Salford, St. Ignatius
Salford, St. Matthias with St.

Simon.
Salford, St. Philip
Salford, St. Stephen
Salford, Stowell Memorial Church
Stretford, All Saints
Stretford, St. Bride ... .:.

Stretford, St. Matthew

Stretford, St. Peter

Victoria Park, St. Chrysostom . . .

Whalley Range, St. Edmund . . .

Whalley Range, St. Margaret ...

Withington, St. Christopher
Withington, St. Crispin
Withington, St. Paul

Grants for year ending ist May, 1938.

To
raise

Endowment
to £250.

£
TOO
250
216
22O
222
250
226

250

143
250
250

243

H3

250

250

250

211

250
250
211

To raise
Income

to
£400.

£
132
137
121

—
112

143
133

—
142 .
72

141
IOI

—
130

—

—

59
135
126
92

In
respect of

there
being no

Parsonage
House.

{,

—
—
—

—
—
35

——
' —
35

—
—

—
—

—
—

——

Conditional
on the

employment
of Assistant
Curate at
Stipend of

£120.
per annum.

£
60
—
60
60
60
60
—
60
—
60
—60

/ 60
\ I20(j)

i5o(*)
/ 60
I 6o(«0

/ 60
\ I20(Z)

60
60
60

In
relief

of
Pension.

£

—

——
—
—
—

—
—
—
—
—

\ _

—

} -

} :
—
— —

(a) To raise the income to ^375.
(b) To raise the income to ^350.
(c) Conditional on the employment of two

Assistant Curates.
(d) Conditional on the employment of an Assistant

Curate serving the Chorlton Housing Estate.
(e) Conditional on being met by a benefaction of

like amount from non-ecclesiastical sources.
(/) Conditional on the employment of an Assistant

Curate serving the Gorton Mount and Sutton Hous-
ing Estate.

(g) Conditional on the employment of a Curate to
serve the District of Saint Aidan.

(h) Conditional on the employment of three
Assistant Curates.

(j) Towards the stipend of a Curate serving the
new Mission Church in the Parish.

(fe) Conditional on the employment at a stipend of
not less than £150 per annum of a Curate to serve
the area transferred from Stretford, Saint Matthew.

(Z) Conditional on the employment of a Curate-in-
Charge of the Conventional District of Marley Park.

(m) For the period gth July, 1936 to ist May,
1937-

(ri) For the period 24th February to ist May,
1937-

(o) For the period ist December, 1936 to ist May,
1937-

WE, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for
England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the
I3th and I4th years of Her late Majesty Queen
Victoria, Chapter 41 (" The Parish of Manches-
ter Division Act, 1850 "), of the Act of the 29th
and 30th years of Her said late Majesty,
Chapter in,, of the Act of the 3ist and 32nd
years of Her said late Majesty, Chapter 114
("The Ecclesiastical Commission Act, 1868 ")
and of the Parish of Manchester Revenues
Measure, 1933, do hereby Grant to each of the
Benefices in the County of Lancaster and in
the Diocese of Manchester which are named in

the first column of the following Schedule, one
capital sum of the amount stated in the second
column of the said Schedule opposite to the
name of the Benefice, such capital sum to be
paid out of the moneys which have been paid
over to us under the provisions of the herein-
before first mentioned Act and of the said
Measure and to be applicable for the purpose
stated in the third column of the said Schedule
opposite to the name of the Benefice.

In witness whereof we have hereunto set our
Common Seal this 22nd day of July, 1937.


