SCHEDULE---continued.

- 	Grants for year ending 1st May, 1938.				
Name of Benefice.	To raise Endowment to £250.	To raise Income to £400.	In respect of there being no Parsonage House.	Conditional on the employment of Assistant Curate at Stipend of £120. per annum.	In relief of Pension.
Dondlaton St. Ambraga	£	£	£	£	£
Pendleton, St. Ambrose Reddish, St. Elisabeth	100	132		00	
Darshalma Hales Trinites	250 216	137 121		60	
Salford, Christ Church	210			60	
Salford, St. Bartholomew	222	112		60	
Salford, St. Ignatius	250	143		60	
Salford, St. Matthias with St. Simon.	226	133	35	-	
Salford, St. Philip	250			60	
Salford, St. Stephen	143	142.	_	_	
Salford, Stowell Memorial Church	250	72	· <u> </u>	60	
Stretford, All Saints	250	141	35	— —	<u> </u>
Stretford, St. Bride	243	IOI		60	·
Stretford, St. Matthew	113	—		$\begin{cases} 60\\ 120(j) \end{cases}$	} -
Stretford, St. Peter	250	130		150(<i>k</i>)	L —
Victoria Park, St. Chrysostom	250	_	_	$ \begin{cases} 60 \\ 60(c) \end{cases} $	} —
Whalley Range, St. Edmund	250	—		· -	
Whalley Range, St. Margaret	211	59		$\begin{cases} 60\\ 120(l) \end{cases}$	} _
Withington, St. Christopher	250	135	· · ·	60	r
Withington, St. Crispin	250	126	I —	60	
Withington, St. Paul	211	92		60	
	1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

(a) To raise the income to £375.
(b) To raise the income to £350.

employment (c) Conditional the of two on Assistant Curates.

(d) Conditional on the employment of an Assistant Curate serving the Chorlton Housing Estate.

(e) Conditional on being met by a benefaction of like amount from non-ecclesiastical sources. (f) Conditional on the employment of an Assistant

Curate serving the Gorton Mount and Sutton Housing Estate.

(g) Conditional on the employment of a Curate to serve the District of Saint Aidan.

(h) Conditional on the employment of three Assistant Curates.

(j) Towards the stipend of a Curate serving the new Mission Church in the Parish.

(k) Conditional on the employment at a stipend of not less than £150 per annum of a Curate to serve the area transferred from Stretford, Saint Matthew.

(1) Conditional on the employment of a Curate-in-Charge of the Conventional District of Marley Park.

(m) For the period 9th July, 1936 to 1st May, 1937.

(n) For the period 24th February to 1st May, 1937.

(o) For the period 1st December, 1936 to 1st May, 1937.

WE, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the 13th and 14th years of Her late Majesty Queen Victoria, Chapter 41 (" The Parish of Manches-ter Division Act, 1850 "), of the Act of the 29th and 30th years of Her said late Majesty, Chapter 111, of the Act of the 31st and 32nd years of Her said late Majesty, Chapter 114 (" The Ecclesiastical Commission Act, 1868 ") and of the Parish of Manchester Revenues Measure, 1933, do hereby Grant to each of the Benefices in the County of Lancaster and in the Diocese of Manchester which are named in the first column of the following Schedule one capital sum of the amount stated in the second column of the said Schedule opposite to the name of the Benefice, such capital sum to be paid out of the moneys which have been paid over to us under the provisions of the hereinbefore first mentioned Act and of the said Measure and to be applicable for the purpose stated in the third column of the said Schedule opposite to the name of the Benefice.

In witness whereof we have hereunto set our Common Seal this 22nd day of July, 1937.